
2023-2024 Western Oregon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-21   Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-10   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Myers, Qiant 9-9 306 34.0 56-118 .475 8-23 .348 27-37 .730 9 33 42 4.7 22 0 59 33 0 6 147 16.3
04 Gallant, Jason 26-26 944 36.3 127-350 .363 30-118 .254 120-152 .789 19 96 115 4.4 49 1 114 73 3 19 404 15.5
23 Benzel, Cameron 26-26 849 32.7 163-262 .622 3-19 .158 54-79 .684 45 170 215 8.3 76 2 36 49 30 24 383 14.7
03 Cook, Kris 26-24 910 35.0 140-323 .433 62-156 .397 38-52 .731 51 56 107 4.1 60 1 35 44 18 31 380 14.6
05 Frincke, Carson 17-12 474 27.9 57-148 .385 39-114 .342 18-24 .750 8 35 43 2.5 30 0 11 22 0 16 171 10.1
00 McIntyre, Mekhi 18-3 356 19.8 34-85 .400 11-32 .344 11-18 .611 6 32 38 2.1 32 0 21 22 2 11 90 5.0
12 Morphy, Makaio 25-5 414 16.6 33-80 .413 23-52 .442 3-6 .500 10 43 53 2.1 30 0 12 24 7 15 92 3.7
11 Moore, Zach 9-8 167 18.6 11-34 .324 4-15 .267 5-6 .833 6 21 27 3.0 5 0 11 15 0 6 31 3.4
22 Gwananji, Peter-Kaci 23-6 427 18.6 33-68 .485 2-9 .222 9-19 .474 31 58 89 3.9 42 2 25 29 18 14 77 3.3
15 Wilmot, Trey 21-10 361 17.2 18-55 .327 13-35 .371 3-4 .750 12 23 35 1.7 36 1 35 30 0 11 52 2.5
20 Ricketts, Tyler 14-1 67 4.8 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 2 1 0 3 4 0.3
Total 26 5275 202.9 674-1530 .441 195-573 .340 288-401 .718 237 622 859 33.0 388 7 361 352 78 156 1831 70.42
Opponents 26 5275 202.9 756-1643 .460 202-593 .341 359-453 .792 310 664 974 37.5 394 2 425 291 75 230 2073 79.73

Team Statistics WOU OPP
SCORING 1831 2073
    Points Per Game 70.4 79.7
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1530 756-1643
    Field Goal Pct .441 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-573 202-593
    3PT FG Pct .340 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-401 359-453
    FT Pct .718 .792
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 13.8
REBOUNDS 859 974
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 361 425
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.3
TURNOVERS 352 291
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.5
STEALS 156 230
    Steals Per Game 6.0 8.8
BLOCKS 78 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,824 5,526
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-319 12-461
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-38

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Western Ore. 870 933 28 1831
Opponents 1012 1020 41 2073

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Cal St. San B'dino L 71-93 0
11/11/23 vs Cal St. Monterey Bay L (OT) 92-99 0
11/14/23 MULTNOMAH W 79-66 223
11/17/23 vs Stanislaus St. L 77-82 75
11/18/23 at Sonoma St. W 75-69 240
11/21/23 LINFIELD W 80-71 347

* 11/30/23 CENTRAL WASH. L 67-81 239
* 12/02/23 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 62-65 185

12/13/23 at Academy of Art L 72-99 20
12/16/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 78-79 274

* 01/04/24 at Western Wash. L 68-82 223
* 01/06/24 at Simon Fraser W 67-58 318
* 01/13/24 at Saint Martin's L 58-81 615
* 01/18/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 56-91 296
* 01/20/24 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 60-69 304
* 01/25/24 at Alas. Anchorage W 55-53 1,292
* 01/27/24 at Alas. Fairbanks L 67-72 423
* 02/01/24 SIMON FRASER L (OT) 87-88 379
* 02/03/24 WESTERN WASH. L 62-78 321
* 02/10/24 SAINT MARTIN'S L 79-83 387
* 02/15/24 at Mont. St. Billings L 72-93 412
* 02/17/24 at Seattle Pacific L 69-82 252
* 02/22/24 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L (OT) 84-89 365
* 02/24/24 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 51-72 504
* 02/29/24 at Northwest Nazarene L 62-81 782
* 03/02/24 at Central Wash. L 81-97 949

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Western Oregon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 0-9   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Gallant, Jason 18-18 683 37.9 103-267 .386 22-80 .275 88-112 .786 15 75 90 5.0 34 0 89 57 3 13 316 17.6
02 Myers, Qiant 2-2 61 30.5 14-26 .538 1-5 .200 4-7 .571 0 5 5 2.5 6 0 4 6 0 1 33 16.5
03 Cook, Kris 18-18 671 37.3 105-245 .429 49-118 .415 24-34 .706 38 35 73 4.1 35 1 28 36 14 19 283 15.7
23 Benzel, Cameron 18-18 613 34.1 113-186 .608 2-14 .143 37-56 .661 33 129 162 9.0 55 2 29 37 19 14 265 14.7
05 Frincke, Carson 9-6 263 29.2 31-84 .369 20-62 .323 5-7 .714 2 19 21 2.3 19 0 5 16 0 9 87 9.7
22 Gwananji, Peter-Kaci 15-6 300 20.0 24-52 .462 2-8 .250 7-12 .583 23 41 64 4.3 31 2 14 18 13 12 57 3.8
12 Morphy, Makaio 18-4 321 17.8 23-55 .418 15-32 .469 2-4 .500 9 33 42 2.3 19 0 8 22 5 12 63 3.5
00 McIntyre, Mekhi 13-3 247 19.0 15-56 .268 6-22 .273 7-11 .636 6 20 26 2.0 24 0 17 17 1 11 43 3.3
15 Wilmot, Trey 17-10 341 20.1 16-53 .302 12-34 .353 0-0 .000 11 21 32 1.9 36 1 34 28 0 11 44 2.6
11 Moore, Zach 5-4 91 18.2 5-15 .333 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 10 10 2.0 4 0 8 6 0 1 12 2.4
20 Ricketts, Tyler 13-1 59 4.5 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 2 1 0 3 4 0.3
Total 18 3650 202.8 451-1045 .432 130-379 .343 175-249 .703 166 431 597 33.2 269 6 238 253 55 106 1207 67.06
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 507-1119 .453 142-419 .339 259-325 .797 211 454 665 36.9 252 1 293 187 53 165 1415 78.61

Team Statistics WOU OPP
SCORING 1207 1415
    Points Per Game 67.1 78.6
    Scoring Margin -11.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 451-1045 507-1119
    Field Goal Pct .432 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-379 142-419
    3PT FG Pct .343 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 175-249 259-325
    FT Pct .703 .797
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 14.4
REBOUNDS 597 665
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 238 293
    Assists Per Game 13.2 16.3
TURNOVERS 253 187
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.6
STEALS 106 165
    Steals Per Game 5.9 9.2
BLOCKS 55 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,980 5,266
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-331 9-585
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Western Ore. 567 622 18 1207
Opponents 711 680 24 1415

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 CENTRAL WASH. L 67-81 239
12/02/23 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 62-65 185
01/04/24 at  Western Wash. L 68-82 223
01/06/24 at  Simon Fraser W 67-58 318
01/13/24 at  Saint Martin's L 58-81 615
01/18/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 56-91 296
01/20/24 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 60-69 304
01/25/24 at  Alas. Anchorage W 55-53 1292
01/27/24 at  Alas. Fairbanks L 67-72 423
02/01/24 SIMON FRASER L (OT) 87-88 379
02/03/24 WESTERN WASH. L 62-78 321
02/10/24 SAINT MARTIN'S L 79-83 387
02/15/24 at  Mont. St. Billings L 72-93 412
02/17/24 at  Seattle Pacific L 69-82 252
02/22/24 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L (OT) 84-89 365
02/24/24 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 51-72 504
02/29/24 at  Northwest Nazarene L 62-81 782
03/02/24 at  Central Wash. L 81-97 949


